UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK	
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW TORK	x
IN RE PLATINUM-BEECHWOOD LITIGATION	: No. 18 Civ. 6658 (JSR)
	X
MARTIN TROTT and CHRISTOPHER SMITH, as Joint Official Liquidators and Foreign Representatives of PLATINUM PARTNERS VALUE ARBITRAGE FUND L.P. (in OFFICIAL LIQUIDATION) and PLATINUM PARTNERS VALUE ARBITRAGE FUND L.P. (in OFFICIAL LIQUIDATION),	:
Plaintiffs,	:
V.	:
PLATINUM MANAGEMENT (NY) LLC, et al.,	· :
Defendants.	: :
	X

REPLY MEMORANDUM OF LAW OF DAVID BODNER IN SUPPORT OF HIS MOTION TO EXCLUDE THE EXPERT REPORT OF RONALD G. QUINTERO

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY REPLY STATEMENT	1
REPLY POINTS	3
I. THE LIQUIDATORS EFFECTIVELY CONCEDE THAT QUINTERO CANNOT SUPPORT HIS OPINION ON INCENTIVE FEES	3
II. QUINTERO'S STRAIGHT-LINE DEVALUATION OF THE PPVA POSITIONS IS NOT AN ADMISSIBLE APPRAISAL METHODOLOGY UNDER DAUBERT	6
III. QUINTERO SHOULD NOT BE PERMITTED TO SPECULATE ABOUT REDEMPTIONS THAT NEVER OCCURRED	8
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
Amorgianos v. Amtrak, 303 F.3d 256, 266 (2d Cir. 2002)	2
Boucher v. U.S. Suzuki Motor Corp., 73 F.3d 18, 21 (2d Cir. 1996)	9
Daubert v. Merrell Dow Pharm., Inc., 509 U.S. 579 (1993)	1
Federal Housing Financial Agency v. Nomura Holding Am. Inc., No. 11 Civ. 6201 (DLC), 2015 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 18386, at *8 (S.D.N.Y. Feb. 13, 2015)	2
In re Fosamax Prods. Liab. Litig., 645 F.Supp.2d 164, 192 (S.D.N.Y. 2009)	6
In re PLX Tech. Stockholders Litigation, C.A. No. 9880 (JTL), 2018 Del. Ch. LEXIS 336, at *117 (Del. Ch. Oct. 16, 2018)	3
Kossoff v. Felderbaum, 281 F.Supp.3d 454, 465 (S.D.N.Y. 2017)	3
Kossoff v. Felderbaum, No. 14 Civ. 1144 (RWS), 2017 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 37211, at *3 (S.D.N.Y. March 15, 2017)	3
Lippe v. Bairnco Corp., 288 B.R. 678, 686 (S.D.N.Y. 2003), aff'd 99 F. Appx. 274 (2d Cir. 2004)	9
Lippe v. Bairnco Corp., 99 F. Appx. 274, 279 (2d Cir. 2004)	10
Louis Vuitton Malletier S.A. v. Sunny Merch. Corp., 97 F.Supp.3d 485, 504 (S.D.N.Y. 2015)	6
Wilson v. Great Am. Industries, 746 F. Supp. 251, 259 (N.D.N.Y. 1990), rev'd on other grounds, 979 F.2d 924 (2d Cir. 1992)	3
Rules	
Fed. R. Evid. 403	1
Fed. R. Evid. 702	
Other Authorities	
ASC § 820	2
FAS § 157	
IPEV Guidelines § 1.1	6

Case 1:18-cv-10936-JSR Document 643 Filed 06/09/20 Page 4 of 14

IPEV Guidelines §	2.1	6
IPEV Guidelines §	§ 2.2	7

Defendant David Bodner respectfully submits this Reply Memorandum of Law in support of his Motion to Exclude the Quintero Report pursuant to Federal Rules of Evidence 702 and 403 and *Daubert v. Merrell Dow Pharm., Inc.*, 509 U.S. 579 (1993) (ECF No. 632).¹
